VIDYABHARATI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, AMRAVATI
REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDER -2022-2023

(Revised as per the MSBTE circular dated 21/09/2022)

First Term

1) First Term starts for Teachers
2) Cleanliness Drive and Tree plantation

3) Ganesh Chaturthi Clebration

4) Teachers Day Celebration (Traditional Day)

5) Induction programme for First year students

6) Pharmacist Day Celebration

7) Winter Exam Form filling schedule
i) With Regular Fees
ii) With Late fees

8) Visit to NGO / Hospital visit

9) First Internal Monitoring

10) Industrial Guest lecture series

11) Winter Break (Diwali Vacation)

12) First Sessional Examination

13) National Pharmacy week

14) Constitution Day

15) AIDS Awareness Campaign

Second Term

16) Winter exam schedule (for Backlog)
i Practical Exam
ii. Theory Exam

17) Educational Tour and Industry Visit

18) Industry / Hospital Visit

19) Blood Donation Camp

20) Parents meet

21) Alumni meet

22) Guest lecture series

23) Annual Gathering “Josh” 2023

(D. Pharm)

17/08/2022 to 24/12/2022 (DCP - II)
12/09/2022 to 24/12/2022 (DCP - I)
25/07/2022

Last week of July 2022

Last week of Auzust 2022

5™ Sept. 2022

2" week of Oct. 2022

25™ Sept. 2022

20/09/2022 to 28/10/2022
30/10/2022 to 02/11/2022

2™ Oct. 2022

First week of Nov.2022

Third week of Oct. 2022

Fourth week of Oct. 2022
DCP-11:07/11/2022 to 12/11/2022
DCP - 1:12/12/2022 to 16/12/2022.
3" week of Nov. 2022

26" Nov. 2022

01/12/2022

26/12/2022 to 12/05/2023

22/12/2022 to 30/12/2022
03/01/2023 to 24/01/2023
I* week of Dec.2022

2" week of Dec.2022
19/12/2022

Last week of Dec. 2022
I** “week of Jan. 2023
2™ week of Jan. 2023
29" & 30" Jan. 2023



24) One Day National Conference
25) Second Sessional Exam (DCP -1 & II)
26) Declaration of Winter exam result
27) Summer Exam form filling schedule
1) With Regular Fees
i) With Late fees
28) Women's Day Celebration
29) Poster Presentation competition
30) Second Internal Monitoring
31) Third Sessional Exam (DCP -1 & II)

32) Issue of Training form to Final year students
33) Summer exam schedule
L Practical exam

1* week of Feb. 2023
20/02/2023 to 25/02/2023
4" week of Feb. 2023

01/03/2023 to 16/03/2023
18/03/2023 to 22/03/2023

08/03/2023

3" week of March 2023
1** week of April 2023
01/05/2023 to 06/05/2023
2 " week of May 2023

13/05/2023 to 20/05/2023

ii. Theory exam

34) Training period

24/05/2023 to 13/06/2023
Students can start training for 3 months
from 14" June 2023 onwards.

35) Declaration of Summer — 2023 Exam result
36) Start of Academic Session — 2023-24

Gazetted Holidays for the session — 2022 - 23
1) Moharum

2) Raksha Bhandan

3) Independence Day

4) Parshi New Year

5) shree Ganesh Chaturthi

6) Anant Chaturdashi

7) Dasara

8) Republic Day

9) Mahashivratri

10)  Holi

11) GudhiPadwa

12) Shri ram Navmai

13)  MahavirJayanti

14)  Good friday

15)  Dr.BabasahebAmbedkarJayanti
16) Ramzan Id

17) Maharashtra Day

18) Buddha Purnima

4" week of July 2023

24/07/2023
09/08/2022  Tuesday
11/08/2022  Thursday
15/08/2022 Monday
16/08/2022  Tuesday
31/08/2022  Wednesday
09/09/2022  Friday
5/10/2022 Wednesday
26/01/2023  Thursday
18/02/2023  Saturday
07/03/2023 Tuesday
22/03/2023 Wednesday
30/03/2023 Saturday
04/04/2023 Tuesday
07/04/2023 Wednesday
14/04/2023 Friday
22/04/2023 Saturday
01/05/2023  Monday
05/05/2023 Friday
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Vldaybaharatl College of Pharmacy,
Amravati.
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